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5
15:50

2049 m
44.266 

Flach

Midnite AWC Middle Distance Trial Handicap
Rennpreis: 44.266  (23.193 10.876 5.440 2.718 1.359 680)

1
2049

Box: 13
ML: 17,0

62.60

Military Academy
5j. b W (Fastnet Rock - Sovereign Parade)

Trainer: Jane Chapple-Hyam
Besitzer: Jane Chapple-Hyam

Hollie Doyle

31.12 Lingfield 5 61.7 2012 28.355 3,2 Harry Davies Nebras, Tyrrhenian Sea, Duke's Command
25.10 Newbury 6 59.9 2414 42.532 21,0 R Havlin Hamish, Ancient Wisdom, Sea Scout
04.10 Ascot 5 59.9 2406 48.204 4,5 K Shoemark Al Qareem, Tenability, Hamish
13.09 Chester 4 59.4 2472 34.026 2,5 K T O'Neill Hamish, Mount Atlas, Grey Cuban
29.07 Goodwood 7 62.6 3219 283.550 9,5 W Buick Scandinavia, Illinois, Sweet William

2
Box: 14
ML: 11,0

61.20

Teumessias Fox
7j. ch W (Lope De Vega - Princess Serena)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Alfie Redman

17.11 Newcastle 3 62.6 2050 13.190 5,5 William Carver Nebras, Bragbor
03.11 Kempton 7 62.6 2212 41.232 3,7 P J McDonald King's Code, Londoner, Bulletin
11.10 York 9 60.3 2063 25.770 21,0 P J McDonald Grey Cuban, Insanity, Champagne Prince
05.07 Beverley 4 58.1 2435 28.355 6,5 Jason Watson Candleford, Karmology, Raja Raja
20.06 Ascot 11 62.6 2406 56.694 81,0 P J McDonald Ethical Diamond, Mutaawid, Naqeeb

3
Box: 1
ML: 9,0

60.80

Beylerbeyi
6j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Gherdaiya)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Midtech 2

Billy Loughnane

11.10 Newmarket 1 55.8 3621 90.195 8,0 Billy Loughnane Dawn Rising, Bunting
20.09 Newbury 3 58.5 2671 38.655 8,0 J P Spencer Lieber Power, Majestic Warrior
12.09 Doncaster 2 57.6 2922 36.078 11,0 C Lee Subsequent, Roaring Legend
22.08 Hamilton 4 59.0 2428 51.540 5,0 D Nolan Paddy The Squire, Defiance, Sportingsilver
07.08 Chepstow 1 60.3 2414 25.770 3,7 Edward Greatrex Winston Junior, Lieber Power

4
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

59.90

King's Code
6j. b W (Saxon Warrior - Polygon)

Trainer: P D Evans
Besitzer: Eric Griffiths & P D Evans

Pat Cosgrave

26.12 Wolverhampton 5 63.0 2461 13.916 8,5 Charles Bishop Brasil Power, Paradias, Haku
15.12 Lingfield 3 61.2 2012 13.190 3,0 N Callan Duke's Command, My Fermoy
27.11 Chelmsford City 1 63.0 2012 15.702 13,0 N Callan Race To The Stars, Whitcombe Rockstar
03.11 Kempton 1 57.6 2212 41.232 12,0 N Callan Londoner, Bulletin
15.10 Nottingham 2 61.2 2057 9.020 10,0 Billy Loughnane Loughville, Mr Alan

5
Box: 12
ML: 6,5

58.10

Regal Ulixes
4j. ch W (Ulysses - Regal Realm)

Trainer: A M Balding
Besitzer: Gary Gillies

Oisin Murphy

20.06 Ascot 7 58.1 2406 141.775 17,0 Oisin Murphy Amiloc, Zahrann, Galveston
06.06 Doncaster 1 62.1 2051 4.320 3,5 P J McDonald Daiquiri Bay, Antrim
20.09 Newbury 1 58.1 1609 16.200 3,1 Oisin Murphy King Of Cities, Echalar
03.09 Goodwood 3 60.3 1609 15.462 13,0 Oisin Murphy Glittering Legend, Pantile Warrior

6
Box: 9
ML: 34,0

57.60

Storm Catcher
8j. b W (Vadamos - Next Life)

Trainer: S Pearce
Besitzer: Killarney Glen

J Mitchell

15.12 Lingfield 5 59.0 2012 13.190 13,0 J Mitchell Duke's Command, My Fermoy, King's Code
27.11 Chelmsford City 13 63.0 2012 15.702 26,0 L Morris King's Code, Race To The Stars, Whitcomb
22.10 Kempton 8 63.5 1609 8.246 34,0 L Morris Local Hero, Blue Rc, Borgi
06.09 Kempton 5 61.2 2413 13.085 21,0 J Mitchell Siempre Arturo, Great Bedwyn, Mrs Twig
07.08 Chelmsford City 1 57.6 2012 23.193 34,0 L Morris Box To Box, Liberty Coach

7
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

56.70

Night Breeze
6j. b W (New Approach - Right Direction)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Midtech 2

Kaiya Fraser

09.08 Ascot 1 59.9 2406 39.344 3,7 R D Dolan La Pulga, Insanity
12.07 Ascot 2 57.2 2406 24.300 2,6 J P Spencer Mount Atlas, Houstonn
05.07 Haydock 3 54.4 2373 77.310 19,0 L Morris Plage De Havre, Paddy The Squire
07.06 Epsom 5 55.3 2420 38.655 17,0 David Probert Small Fry, Dream Harder, Maxi King
10.05 Ascot 1 57.2 2406 16.200 17,0 David Probert Ocean Of Dreams, Houstonn

8
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

56.20

Parlando
7j. b W (Dubawi - Discourse)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Spencer Coomes & Partner

Ryan Kavanagh

26.12 Wolverhampton 1 59.9 1906 7.956 3,2 Edward Greatrex Zryan, Unassuming
18.12 Chelmsford City 1 61.7 2012 6.281 3,5 Edward Greatrex Hinchinbrooke, War Chant
27.11 Chelmsford City 5 56.7 2012 15.702 21,0 Edward Greatrex King's Code, Race To The Stars, Whitcomb
08.11 Wolverhampton 8 59.0 1739 7.956 15,0 Kaiya Fraser City Of Poets, Zryan, Brasil Power
15.10 Nottingham 9 57.6 2057 9.020 11,0 Edward Greatrex Loughville, King's Code, Mr Alan

9
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

55.80

Cristo
4j. ch W (Havana Grey - Puzzled Look)

Trainer: R Hannon
Besitzer: Middleham Park Racing Cxxv

Sean Levey

11.05 Newcastle 3 61.7 2050 17.010 4,0 Joe Leavy Gunship, War Hawk
08.05 Chelmsford City 1 62.1 2012 5.757 2,5 S M Levey Lady Chartwell, Lazieelunch
18.04 Chelmsford City 1 60.8 2012 13.085 4,3 Tom Marquand Magna Gee Gee, Scarlet Sunset
02.04 Southwell 2 60.3 1621 3.978 9,5 S M Levey Bulletin, Ventura Dream
28.09 Ripon 2 59.4 1609 5.234 3,2 K Stott Law Degree, Blessed Star

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

55.80

Midnight Lion
6j. br W (Nathaniel - Coyote)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: Paul Stewart & Mr Jim S Gold

Amie Waugh

01.01 Newcastle 1 60.8 2050 9.631 8,0 Lauren Young Machete, Urban Road
20.12 Newcastle 1 61.7 1614 4.972 4,3 Lauren Young Flying Fletcher, Callianassa
13.12 Newcastle 6 54.0 1421 13.190 19,0 Lauren Young Apotheosis, Pocklington, Storm Star
05.12 Newcastle 5 60.8 1421 4.972 6,0 P Mulrennan Eldrickjones, Benacre, Al Muqdad
18.11 Newcastle 1 59.0 1421 7.956 21,0 Lauren Young Unassuming, King's Lynn

11
Box: 11
ML: 6,0

55.30

Time Loop
5j. b S (Lope De Vega - Fine Time)

Trainer: W J Haggas
Besitzer: Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Mak

Tom Marquand

22.12 Wolverhampton 2 60.8 1906 3.942 1,7 Cieren Fallon Rastnet, Sweet Princess
26.11 Chelmsford City 1 59.4 2012 4.187 4,0 Cieren Fallon Good Old Days, Aethelthryth
18.10 Nottingham 2 58.1 1678 3.780 3,7 Cieren Fallon Treasure, Frightening

12
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

55.30

Dark Moon Rising
7j. b W (Night Of Thunder - Al Nassa)

Trainer: K A Ryan
Besitzer: Angie Bailey

O McSweeney

11.10 York 2 61.2 2063 12.885 10,0 T Eaves Let's Dream, Noble Horizon
18.09 Ayr 7 59.0 2012 15.462 15,0 T Eaves El Burhan, Austrian Theory, Hornsea Bay
07.09 York 3 59.4 2063 15.462 15,0 Jack Callan Zain Blue, Dante's Lad
23.08 York 6 55.8 2063 51.540 23,0 Saffie Osborne Dain Ma Nut In, Per Contra, Westridge, Cas
26.07 York 8 60.8 2385 15.462 8,0 T Eaves Beylerbeyi, Albany, Per Contra
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5
15:50

2049 m
44.266 

Flach

Midnite AWC Middle Distance Trial Handicap
Rennpreis: 44.266  (23.193 10.876 5.440 2.718 1.359 680)

13
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

54.90

Zryan
5j. b W (Night Of Thunder - Dahama)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: Gallop Racing & Mr Gary Do

Mark Winn

26.12 Wolverhampton 2 61.2 1906 7.956 4,5 Cieren Fallon Parlando, Unassuming
13.12 Wolverhampton 1 62.6 1906 4.972 5,0 Callum Shepherd Phone Tag, Brasil Power
06.12 Wolverhampton 5 63.0 1739 4.972 4,0 Jason Watson Tribal Wisdom, Shihoku, Hitched
08.11 Wolverhampton 2 59.9 1739 7.956 13,0 Jason Watson City Of Poets, Brasil Power
17.10 Haydock 3 60.3 1602 8.100 15,0 Billy Loughnane Eternal Force, Talis Evolvere

14
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

52.60

Flame Of Forest
4j. b W (Kodiac - Chilly Morning)

Trainer: K R Burke
Besitzer: G Devlin

Nicola Currie

27.12 Wolverhampton 2 62.6 1739 4.972 7,5 S H James Advancing, Farasi Lane
27.10 Newcastle 2 62.1 1614 3.942 4,0 S A Gray Oursin, They All Know Me
19.05 Carlisle 1 59.0 1385 3.780 3,7 C Lee Twisting Physics, Comanche Warrior
25.04 Doncaster 7 58.5 1414 5.832 34,0 S H James Remmooz, Sea Force, River King

Ergebnis: Quoten:


